

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Prakash Naik h/f Ganesh Bhujbal, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the respondent-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.
DATED : -13/01/2015

P.C.

Heard learned counsel Mr. Naik for the petitioner and
Mr. Patil, learned APP for the respondent State.

2 S.O. to 27/1/2015.

3 In the meantime, there shall be stay on the proceedings
before the trial Court.

(JUDGE)

md.saleem