

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

rpa

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

....
Mr.Prakash Naik i/b. Mr.Ganesh Bhujbal, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms.V.S. Mhaispurkar, A.P.P. for Respondent – State.

....
CORAM : M. L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 3, 2015.

P.C. :

Stand over to 17th February, 2015.

2 Ad-interim to continue.

(JUDGE)