

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4415 OF 2014

Shri Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.... Respondents

Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED : -3/3/2015

P.C.

Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned APP
for the Respondent No.1-State.

2. Stand over to **17-3-2015**.

3. Ad-interim order to continue until further orders of this
Court.

(JUDGE)