

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Prakash Naik i/b Mr. Ganesh Bhujbal for the
petitioner
Mr. Arfan Sait APP for the State.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV.
DATED : OCTOBER 27, 2015.

P.C. :

Learned APP submits that Legal Metrology
Department has appointed one officer to give
appropriate instructions to learned APP only on
23/10/2015. In view of this, Learned APP seeks
an adjournment.

2) Stand over to 08/12/2015. Interim relief to
continue till then.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)