

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date:  
2026.01.22  
18:31:42  
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...Respondents

...

Adv. Dhavalsinh Patil i/b Ganesh Bhujbal, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Smt. S. N. Deshmukh, APP for the State.

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. List the matter for final disposal on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)