

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

.....Respondents

Ms. Siddhi Diwan i/b Ms. Saniya Patki, for Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Chaudhari, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Advocate Ms. Siddhi Diwan submits that Advocate Ms. Saniya Patki will file her Vakalatnama on behalf of the Petitioner on or before 6th March, 2026.
2. At her request, stand over to 7th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)