

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Atharva R.B. i/b. Ms. Saniya Patki for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Choudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 7th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Petition along with all the annexures on the office of the Public Prosecutor.
2. Stand over to 26th March 2026. To be called out at 4:00 p.m..
3. To be listed under the caption for hearing.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.07
18:13:21
+0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]