

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar ... Petitioner

***Versus***

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ... Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Atharva Bhingardev (Through V.C.) a/w. Ms. Saniya Patki for the  
Petitioner.*

*Mr. S.S. Chaudhari, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram :** RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

**Date :** 7<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**PER COURT :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026, at 4:00 p.m..
2. To be listed under the caption 'For Hearing'.

[ RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by OMKAR  
SHIVAHAR  
KUMBHAKARN  
Date:  
2026.04.08  
11:16:06 +0530

OMKAR  
SHIVAHAR  
KUMBHAKARN