

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji Narvekar ... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Saniya Patiki a/w Mr. Atharv Bhingardeva for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Patil, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
Date : 30th APRIL 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Mentioned.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the matter was heard and directed to be listed for hearing at 4.00 p.m., however, the same is not reflected in the order.
3. At her request, stand over to 7th May 2026.
4. To be listed under the caption "Hearing" at 1:15 p.m.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]