

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4415 OF 2014

Vasudeo Tanaji NarvekarPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv, Atharva Bhingardeva a/w Adv. Saniya Patki for Petitioner
S N Deshmukh APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)